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Population: Ail Institutions, Texas A&M 

UREP/STEM, Bachelor Degrees Report 
Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year 

Race/Ethnicity 1991- 
1992 

1992- 
1993 

1993- 
1994 

1994- 
1995 

1995- 
1996 

1996- 
1997 

1997- 
1998 

1998- 
1999 

1999- 
2000 

2000- 
2001 

2001- 
2002 

2002- 
2003 

2003- 
2004 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

Black or 
African 
American 

668 269 239 227 232 386 362 323 239 196 185 243 227 253 195 202 241 0 

Hispanic or 
Latino 228 240 245 319 347 284 361 303 288 261 254 305 232 293 336 281 313 0 

Native 
American 8 7 8 27 8 3 5 9 6 6 5 11 5 12 14 14 11 0 

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Pacific 
Islander 

80 0 1 15 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

More Than 
One Race 
Reported - 
Minority 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 984 516 493 588 587 682 732 635 533 463 444 559 464 560 545 497 565 0 

NOTE: 

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives. 

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the reported 
categories includes: American Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander. 

DEFINITIONS 

All STEM 
All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM) 

AH UREP 
Underrepresented minority students across all disciplines 

https://surveys.qrc.com/lsamp/exact/start_r.cfm7sessionJd=7E6FDD09-188B-4738-B4ADEB2C3E08E267&js test=T 07/15/2009 
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Population: All Institutions, Texas A&M 

UREP/STEM, Enrollment Report 
Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year 

Race/Ethnicity 1992- 
1993 

1993- 
1994 

1994- 
1995 

1995- 
1996 

1996- 
1997 

1997- 
1998 

1998- 
1999 

1999- 
2000 

2000- 
2001 

2001- 
2002 

2002- 
2003 

2003- 
2004 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

Black or 
African 
American 

1686 1071 2146 1631 2195 3355 3260 2349 2546 2804 1851 1065 1769 1704 1721 1857 1754 

Hispanic or 
Latino 1845 2215 3553 3435 3722 4651 7196 7004 4033 4222 3033 1646 1837 2075 2142 2319 2024 

Native 
American 51 30 63 55 70 99 88 57 64 105 60 37 73 75 128 81 68 

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Pacific 
Islander 

132 43 50 8 417 15 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 

More Than 
One Race 
Reported - 
Minority 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3714 3359 5812 5129 6404 8120 10571 9413 6643 7131 4944 2748 3679 3854 3991 4261 3846 

NOTE: 

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives. 

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the 
reported categories includes: American Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander. 

Each reporting year contains enrollment data from the previous Fall. 
Enrollment data includes students whose class was identified as "Community College" and students whose class was not identified. 

DEFINITIONS 

All STEM 
All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM) 

https://surveys.qrc.com/lsamp/exact/start_r.cfm?session_id=7E6FDD09-188B-4738-B4ADEB2C3E08E267&js_test=T 07/15/2009 


