Population: All Institutions, Texas A&M

# UREP/STEM, Bachelor Degrees Report Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year

Race/Ethnicity	1991- 1992	1992- 1993	1993- 1994	1994- 1995	1995- 1996	1996- 1997	1997- 1998	1998- 1999	1999- 2000	2000- 2001	2001- 2002	2002- 2003	2003- 2004	2004- 2005	2005- 2006	2006- 2007	2007- 2008	2008- 2009
Black or African American	668	269	239	227	232	386	362	323	239	196	185	243	227	253	195	202	241	0
Hispanic or Latino	228	240	245	319	347	284	361	303	288	261	254	305	232	293	336	281	313	0
Native American	8	7	8	27	8	3	5	9	6	6	5	11	5	12	14	14	11	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	80	0	1	15	0	9	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
More Than One Race Reported - Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	984	516	493	588	587	682	732	635	533	463	444	559	464	560	545	497	565	0

## NOTE:

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives.

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the reported categories includes: American Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.

### **DEFINITIONS**

## **All STEM**

All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM)

## All UREP

Underrepresented minority students across all disciplines

Population: All Institutions, Texas A&M

# UREP/STEM, Enrollment Report Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year

Race/Ethnicity	1992- 1993	1993- 1994	1994- 1995	1995- 1996	1996- 1997	1997- 1998	1998- 1999	1999- 2000	2000- 2001	2001- 2002	2002- 2003	2003- 2004	2004- 2005	2005- 2006	2006- 2007	2007- 2008	2008- 2009
Black or African American	1686	1071	2146	1631	2195	3355	3260	2349	2546	2804	1851	1065	1769	1704	1721	1857	1754
Hispanic or Latino	1845	2215	3553	3435	3722	4651	7196	7004	4033	4222	3033	1646	1837	2075	2142	2319	2024
Native American	51	30	63	55	70	99	88	57	64	105	60	37	73	75	128	81	68
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	132	43	50	8	417	15	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0
More Than One Race Reported - Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	3714	3359	5812	5129	6404	8120	10571	9413	6643	7131	4944	2748	3679	3854	3991	4261	3846

## NOTE:

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives.

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the reported categories includes: American Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.

Each reporting year contains enrollment data from the previous Fall.

Enrollment data includes students whose class was identified as "Community College" and students whose class was not identified.

### **DEFINITIONS**

### All STEM

All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM)